/\ Government of South Australia

2\ ) 5 Department for Infrastructure
u and Transport

Revision: May 2023

LIST OF EXTERNAL PREQUALIFIED SENIOR ROAD SAFETY AUDITORS AND RESTRICTED ACCESS VEHICLE

ROUTE ASSESSORS

Name

Geoff Hepworth

Neill Phillips

Negin Vaez

Bryden Smith

Joanna Davies

Mark Saldanha

Bill Zhang

Darren Blasdale

Richard Tang

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Organisation

Adelaide Design
& Drafting Services

Altus Traffic Engineering

Altus Traffic Engineering

Arccos
Consulting Pty Ltd

Aurecon

Arup

BE Engineering Solutions

BE Engineering Solutions

BE Engineering Solutions

Address & Contact Details

50 Dumfries Ave
NORTHGATE SA 5085
T: 82610318
M: 0419 817 772

163 William Street
BEVERLEY SA 5009
T: 8263 7600
M: 0457 617 007

Level 1
660 Lorimer Street
PORT MELBOURNE VIC 3207
T: (03) 9248 4227
M: 0438 621 125

PO Box 40775
CASUARINA NT 0810

2/29 Rossiter Street
RAPID CREEK NT 0810

M: 0456 780 262

Level 3 Grenfell Centre
25 Grenfell Street
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0432 885 091

Level 7
182 Victoria Square
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0434 147 176

19 Young Street
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0402 082 823

19 Yound Street
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0431 830 278

19 Young Street
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0421 066 276
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Email

hepworth@internode.on.net

neill.phillips@altustraffic.com.au

negin.vaez@altustraffic.com.au

bryden@arcoss.com.au

joanna.davies@aurecongroup.com

mark.saldanha@arup.com

bzhang@be-engsolutions.com

dblasdale@be-engsolutions.com

rtang@be-engsolutions.com.au
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Name

Stephen Chan

Kaitlin Chuo

Russell Meaney

Ben Wilson

Thomas Wilson

Daniel Talevski

Adrian Sasu

Noel Symons

Peter Tan

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Organisation

BE Engineering Solutions

Cardno Pty Ltd

Cardno Pty Ltd

CIRQA Pty Ltd

CIRQA Pty Ltd

D-TAL Consulting Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd

Greenhill Engineers

Greenhill Engineers
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Address & Contact Details

19 Young Street
Adelaide SA 5000
M: 0427 015 828

Level 4
501 Swanston Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
T: (03) 8415 7731
M: 0482 048 508

Level 4
501 Swanston Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
T: (03) 8415 7738
M: 0403 435 868

PO Box 144
GLENSIDE SA 5065
M: 0412 835 711

PO Box 144
GLENSIDE SA 5065
M: 0417 184 235

410/10 Galloway Street
MASCOT NSW 2020
M: 0401 260 948

Level 4, 211 Victoria Square
Adelaide SA 5000
T: 8111 6741
M: 0406 113 500

Level 1, 178 Fullarton Road
DULWICH SA 5065
T: 8406 1300
M: 0438 380 232

Level 1, 178 Fullarton Road
DULWICH SA 5065
T: 8406 1300
M: 0488 744 221

Email

schan@be-engsolutions.com

kaitlin.chuo@cardno.com.au

russell.meaney@cardno.com.au

ben@cirga.com.au

thomas@cirga.com.au

admin@dtalconsulting.com

adrian.sasu@ghd.com

noel@greenhillaustralia.com.au

petertan@greenhillaustralia.com.au
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Name

Barry Fishburn

Brendon Beirne

Daniel Ahrens

Herman Zhou

James Reynolds

Kyle Yang

Richard Medhurst

Timothy Viner
Smith

Jeremy Peters

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Organisation

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

HDS Australia Pty Ltd

Impact Traffic
Engineering Pty Ltd
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Address & Contact Details

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0401 602 845

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0407 298 016

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0409 560 605

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0401 753 669

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8277 3932
M: 0474 809 282

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0421 871 498

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0421 676 921

277 Magill Road
TRINITY GARDENS SA 5068
T: 8333 3760
M: 0427 738 755

Level 17
31 Queen Street
MELBOURNE VIC 2000
M: 0409 497 393

Email

bfishburn@hdsaustralia.com.au

bbeirne@hdsaustralia.com.au

dahrens@hdsaustralia.com.au

hzhou@hdsaustralia.com.au

jreynolds@hdsaustralia.com.au

kyang@hdsaustralia.com.au

rmedhurst@hdsaustralia.com.au

tvinersmith@hdsaustralia.com.au

jeremy@impactaustralia.com.au
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ROUTE ASSESSORS
Name Accreditation Organisation Address & Contact Details Email
Level 17
Senior Road Impact Traffic 31 Queen Street

Brendan Rodgers Safety Auditor Engineering Pty Ltd MELBOURNE VIC 2000 brendan@impactaustralia.com.au

M: 0422 776 934

Level 17
Alan Saund Senior Road Impact Traffic 31 Queen Street alan@impactaustralia.com.au
an saunders Safety Auditor Engineering Pty Ltd MELBOURNE VIC 2000 o

M: 0419 324 868

2 James St
CAIRNS QLD 4870
Senior Road PO Box 1062 :
Darren Warncke Safety Auditor Jacobs CAIRNS QLD 4870 darren.warncke@jacobs.com

T: (07) 4050 9898
M: 0429 803 061

32 Cordelia St
SOUTH BRISBANE QLD 4101

A 1as Senior Road J b PO Box 3848 nael n@iacob m
ngela sun Safety Auditor acobs SOUTH BRISBANE QLD 4101 angela.sun@jacobs.com
T: (07) 3026 7100

M: 0412 399 979

32 Cordelia St
SOUTH BRISBANE QLD 4101
J b PO Box 3848 Gl L b
acobs SOUTH BRISBANE QLD 4101 arthur.via ogenls@ acobs.com
T: (07) 3026 8035
M: 0415 879 297

Senior Road

Arthur Vlahogenis Safety Auditor

PO Box 1062
. Senior Road CAIRNS QLD 4870 L
. Ibert. | bs.com
Albert Paolucci Safety Auditor Jacobs T: (07) 4031 5799 albert.paclucci@)acobs.co
M: 0410 860 041
i 6 Meralang Avenue
Ken Potter Ssintlo;\RZid Ken Potter SALISBURY PARK SA 5109 ken@shellken.com
Zzasaiol M: 0417 848 823
Senior Road PO Box 728

Safety Auditor CLARE SA 5453

Mace Engineering

Michelle Verco Seni Pty Lid T: 8842 1242 michelle@maceeng.com.au
Restricted Access Vehicle ervices Fty M: 0409 091 160
Route Assessor
Senior Road o
H PO Box 728
T M S A WSS =T CLARIEINE trevor@maceeng.com.au
revor ace Services Pty Ltd T: 8842 1242 =

Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0427 792 450
Route Assessor
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LIST OF EXTERNAL PREQUALIFIED SENIOR ROAD SAFETY AUDITORS AND RESTRICTED ACCESS VEHICLE

ROUTE ASSESSORS

Name

Jayne Lovell

Melissa Mellen

Doug Bowers

Peter Palm

Matthew Harridge

Jemima Macaulay

Trevor Waugh

Scott Walter

Jake Long

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safey Auditor

Senior Road Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Organisation

MFY Pty Ltd

MFY Pty Ltd

MLEI Consulting
Engineers

MLEI Consulting
Engineers

O'Brien Traffic

O'Brien Traffic

One Mile Grid Pty Ltd

Playa Del Carmen Pty Ltd

Project Delivery Partners

Address & Contact Details

Unit 6, 224 Glen Osmond Road
FULLARTON SA 5063
T: 8338 8888
M: 0458 585 997

Unit 6, 224 Glen Osmond Road
FULLARTON SA 5063
T: 8338 8888
M: 0413 800 135

452 Pulteney Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8231 2832
M: 0433 420 406

452 Pulteney Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8231 2832
M: 0408 829 790

Suite 2.03
789 Toorak Road
Hawthorn East VIC 3123
T: (03) 9804 3610
M: 0409 969 853

Suite 2.03
789 Toorak Road
Hawthorn East VIC 3123
T: (03) 9804 3610
M: 0425 747 657

56 Down Street
Collingwood VIC 3066
M: 0409 835 216

42a Seaforth Avenue
Somerton Park SA 5044
M: 0439 414 898

3 Muggs Hill Road
TORRENS PARK SA 5062
M: 0433 969 009
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Email

jayne@mfy.com.au

melissa@mfy.com.au

dbowers@mlei.com.au

ppalm@mlei.com.au

matt@obrientraffic.com

jemima@obrientraffic.com

trevor.waugh@onemilegrid.com.au

scott.walter@playadelcarmen.com.au

jake@projectdeliverypartners.net
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Name

James Gorrie

Bob Cummings

Peter Harris

Raj Muthusamy

Jamie Robertson

Kenn Beer

Andrew Townsend

Belinda Gibbons

Laura Procter

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Organisation

Rigore Engineering Services

Road Safety
Audits Pty Ltd

Road Safety
Audits Pty Ltd

Road Safety
Audits Pty Ltd

Safe System Solution

Safe System Solution

SMEC Australia Pty Ltd

SMEC Australia Pty Ltd

SMEC Australia Pty Ltd

Address & Contact Details

221 Edward St
WAGGA WAGGA NSW 2650
M: 0438 223 535

Suite 8/79 Manningham Road
BULLEEN VIC 3105
T: (03) 9852 4700
M: 0403 304 099

Suite 8/79 Manningham Road
BULLEEN VIC 3105
T: (03) 9852 4700
M: 0413 481 980

Suite 8/79 Manningham Road
BULLEEN VIC 3105
T: (03) 9852 4700
M: 0417 310 907

PO Box 534
HAMILTON VIC 3300
M: 0429 186 619

Office G2
10-14 Hope Street
BRUNSWICK VIC 3056
T: (03) 9381 2222
M: 0401 345 461

PO Box 7132
Hutt Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8225 9818
M: 0488 212 377

PO Box 7132
Hutt Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8225 9816
M: 0400 313 246

Collins Square, Tower 4
Level 20
Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3008
T: (03) 8624 7302
M: 0409 870 499
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Email

james@rigore.com.au

bobc@rsaudits.com

peterh@rsaudits.com

raj@rsaudits.com.au

jamie.robertson@safesystemsolutions.com.au

kenn.beer@safesystemsolutions.com.au

andrew.townsend@smec.com

belinda.gibbons@smec.com

laura.procter@smec.com
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ROUTE ASSESSORS
Name Accreditation Organisation Address & Contact Details Email
. PO Box 8109
Andrew Backman Senior Road SMEC Australia Pty Ltd RIPPLESIDE VIC 3215 andrew.backman@smec.com

T:(03) 5228 3111
M:0407 354 079

Safety Auditor

Collins Square, Tower 4

Level 20
. . Senior Road ’ Collins Street . )
Lindsay Smith Safety Auditor SMEC Australia Pty Ltd MELBOURNE VIC 3008 lindsay.smith@smec.com
T: (03) 9869 0831
M: 0414 334 192
Level 5, 75 Hindmarsh Sq
. Senior Road ADELAIDE SA 5000 . .
Timothy Jones Safety Auditor Stantec T 8334 3600 timothy.jones@stantec.com

M: 0408 901 494

Level 25, 55 Collins Street

Senior Road Stantec R RN Ick000 david.graham@stantec.com
Safety Auditor T: (03) 9857 9600 d :

M: 0403 242 034

David Graham

Senior Road

Safety Auditor " NDELAIDE SA 5000
David Kwong Stantec T 8334 3600 david.kwong@stantec.com
Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0477 110 770
Route Assessor
PO Box 3602
Level 3
Senior Road 52 Merivale St
Wesley Coller Safety Auditor Stantec South BRISBANE QLD 4121 wesley.coller@stantec.com
T: (07) 3029 5098
M: 0488 785 941
Senior Road _
Safety Auditor " NDELAIDE SA 5000
Paul Morris Stantec T 8334 3600 paul.morris@stantec.com
Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0401 507 645
Route Assessor
Senior Road
SRR O RORLADE SAS000
lan Bishop SALT3 T-8424 2331 ian.bishop@salt3.com.au
Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0481 300 250
Route Assessor
Senior Road
. Level 2, 170 Frome Street
. Safety Auditor ’
Deshitha ¥y Auds . . ADELAIDE SA 5000 ) '
Senanavake Tonkin Consulting T 8132 7573 deshitha.senanayake@tonkin.com.au
Y Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0481 136 559

Route Assessor
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Name

Nicholas Firth

Paul Simons

Rob Bremert

Adam Nicholls

James Arnold

Manoj Dhanorkar

Bob Citroén

Sandy Russo

Anthony Coyle

Accreditation

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle

Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road Safety
Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Organisation

Tonkin Consulting

Tonkin Consulting

Tonkin Consulting

Tonkin Consulting

Tonkin Consulting

Traffic Management
Solutions Pty Ltd

Trafficworks Pty Ltd

Trafficworks Pty Ltd

Traffix Group Pty Ltd
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Address & Contact Details

Level 2, 170 Frome Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
97 Pine Ave
MILDURA VIC 3500
T: 8273 3100
M: 0424 410 378

Level 2, 170 Frome Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8273 3100
M: 0407 714 864

Level 2, 170 Frome Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8273 3100
M: 0410 454 154

Level 3, 170 Frome Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8132 7534
M: 0467 025 662

Level 2, 170 Frome Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8273 3100
M: 0450 128 413

9 College Road
WERRIBEE VIC 3030
T: 0414 446 423
M: 0437 601 377

PO Box 417
IVANHOE VIC 3079
T: (03) 9490 5900
M: 0407 688 045

PO Box 417
IVANHOE VIC 3079
T: (03) 9490 5900
M: 0421 332 377

Level 28, 459 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
T: (03) 9822 2888
M: 0400 188 313

Email

nicholas.firth@tonkin.com.au

paul.simons@tonkin.com.au

rob.bremert@tonkin.com.au

adam.nicholls@tonkin.com.au

james.arnold@tonkin.com.au

manoj@trafficmanagementsolutions.com.au

bob.citroen@trafficworks.com.au

sandy.russo@trafficworks.com.au

anthony@traffixgroup.com.au
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Name Accreditation Organisation Address & Contact Details Email

Level 28, 459 Collins Street

Senior Road ) MELBOURNE VIC 3000 )
Safety Auditor Traffix Group Pty Ltd T: (03) 9822 2888 nathangreen@traffixgroup.com.au

M: 0432 997 426

Nathan Green

Level 28, 459 Collins Street

Senior Road ] MELBOURNE VIC 3000 s
Safety Auditor Traffix Group Pty Ltd T. (03) 9822 2888 ross@traffixgroup.com.au

M: 0418 304 315

Ross Thomson

PO Box 6049
Hawthorn West
Senior Road VIC 3122
Darren Vella Safety Auditor Transafe Pty Ltd T 1300 796 681 darren@transafe.com.au
M: 0423 809 760
PO Box 6049
Hawthorn West
. Senior Road VIC 3122 .
Simon Penca Safety Auditor Transafe Pty Ltd T 1300 796 681 simon@transafe.com.au
M: 0409 906 608
; PO Box 54
Senior Road . . -
Jo Moreau Safety Audit Vision TT SEAFORD SA 5169 o@uvisiontt.com.au
atety Auditor M: 0413 364 844
80b Garsed St
BENDIGO VIC 3550
Senior Road
Wayde Hazelton Safety Audit Waysafe PO Box 72 wayde@waysafe.com.au
atety Auditor COHUNA VIC 3568
M: 0414 769 330
60 Wyatt Street
. Senior Road ADELAIDE SA 5000 .
Dale Wakeling Safety Auditor WGA T- 8203 7433 dwakeling@wga.com.au
M: 0408 007 599
Level 2
: 31 Market Street
Eric Kydd SsintlorARgid WGA South Melbourne VIC 3205 ekydd@wga.com.au
EUSY/ e el T: (03) 9696 9522
M: 0401 286 292
Level 2
. 31 Market Street
. R . .
James Brownlie SSefn;orA Zid WGA South Melbourne VIC 3205 brownlie@wga.com.au
atety Auditor T: (03) 9696 9522

M: 0439 348 569

Page 9 of 10



Revision: May 2023
/\ Government of South Australia

-\ 5 Department for Infrastructure
u and Transport

LIST OF EXTERNAL PREQUALIFIED SENIOR ROAD SAFETY AUDITORS AND RESTRICTED ACCESS VEHICLE

ROUTE ASSESSORS
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Senior Road
Safety Auditor 60 Wyatt Street
Jason Zafry WGA ADELAIDE SA 5000 jzafry@wga.com.au
Restricted Access Vehicle T: 8223 7433

Route Assessor

60 Wyatt Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
WGA T: 8223 7433
M: 0421 617 255

Senior Road

Safety Auditor jhenderson@wga.com.au

Justin Henderson

Senior Road o0 Wvait S
Safety Auditor yatt Street
Peter Flood ! WGA ADELAIDE SA 5000 flood
eter Floo T- 8203 7433 pflood@wga.com.au

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

M: 0409 800 035

60 Wyatt Street

Sarah Shelton

George Vlahos

Tim Bruecher

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

Restricted Access Vehicle
Route Assessor

Senior Road
Safety Auditor

WGA

WSP Australia Pty Ltd

WSP Australia Pty Ltd

ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8223 7433

Level 1
1 King William St
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8405 4250
M: 0428 903 153

Level 1
1 King William St
ADELAIDE SA 5000
T: 8405 4300
M: 0439 412 792

Level 1
1 King William St

sshelton@wga.com.au

eorge.viahos@wsp.com

tim.bruecher@wsp.com

Daniel Keller Senior Road WSP Australia Pty Ltd ADELAIDE SA 5000 daniel.keller.2@wsp.com
Safety Auditor T- 8405 4312
M: 0412 463 664
Senior Road
Safety Auditor 11 Burton Terrace
. . . o . WUDINNA SA 5652 —— .
Neil Haines W udinna District Council v SA 565 neil.haines@wudinna.sa.gov.au

T. 8680 2002

Restricted Access Vehicle M: 0427 802 358

Route Assessor
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